

July 19, 2024

The Manager
Corporate Services
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

The Manager
Corporate Services
BSE Limited
14th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

Ref: Symbol: PERSISTENT**Ref: Scrip Code: 533179**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of the Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI LODR Regulations'), and all other applicable regulations, if any, we enclose the copies of the newspaper advertisements published on Friday, July 19, 2024, regarding the Audited Financial results of the Company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024, as specified in Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations.

The details of the publication are as follows:

| Sr. No. | Newspaper | Language | Editions |
|---------|-------------------|----------|----------|
| 1 | Financial Express | English | All |
| 2 | Loksatta | Marathi | Pune |

We request you to take the same on your records.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,
For **Persistent Systems Limited**

Amit Atre
Company Secretary
ICSI Membership No.: A20507
Encl.: As above

| RELIANCE SECURITIES | | A RELIANCE CAPITAL COMPANY | | |
|---|--|----------------------------|---------------|----------------|
| RELIANCE SECURITIES LIMITED | | | | |
| Registered Office: 11 th Floor, R-Tech IT Park, Nilton Compound, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063 • CIN: U65990MH2005PLC154052 | | | | |
| Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 [Regulation 52 (8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")] | | | | |
| (₹ in Lakh except per share data) | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | |
| | | June 30, 2024 | June 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 3,014 | 6,058 | 21,265 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (277) | 215 | 1,308 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (277) | 215 | 1,308 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (277) | 208 | 1,275 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (277) | 208 | 1,322 |
| 6 | Paid-up equity share capital and convertible preference shares (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Each) | 23,500 | 23,500 | 23,500 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | (7,855) | (8,696) | (7,625) |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | - | - | - |
| 9 | Net worth (Equity + Reserves + Capital reserves) | 12,883 | 12,046 | 13,161 |
| 10 | Outstanding Debt | 251 | 296 | 251 |
| 11 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | - | - | - |
| 12 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.02 | 0.02 | 0.02 |
| 13 | Earnings per share on Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each (for continuing & discontinuing operations) | (0.13) | 0.09 | 0.58 |
| | Basic | (0.13) | 0.09 | 0.58 |
| | Diluted | - | - | - |
| 14 | Capital Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 15 | Debt Redemption Reserve | 20 | 51 | 20 |
| 16 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | ** | 1.05 | 6.69 |
| 17 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | ** | 3.24 | 4.50 |

** Interest service coverage ratio / Debt Service Coverage Ratio is NIL, as Earnings before interest and tax (EBIT) being negative for the period.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and the Company's website i.e. www.reliancecap.com.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com.
- There were no exceptional or extraordinary items.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
RELIANCE SECURITIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Lav Chaturvedi
Executive Director & CEO
DIN: 02859336

Place: Mumbai
Date: July, 18, 2024

| FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT | |
|--|---|
| (Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016) | |
| FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF AUTOCREATE WHEELS PRIVATE LIMITED | |
| RELEVANT PARTICULARS | |
| 1. Name of corporate debtor | AUTOCREATE WHEELS PRIVATE LIMITED |
| 2. Date of incorporation of corporate debtor | 13th February, 2011 |
| 3. Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered | RoC-Mumbai |
| 4. Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor | U74900MH2011PTC23458 |
| 5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor | B/301, Amatas CHS Ltd, Juhu Versova Link Road, Andheri - West, Mumbai/Maharashtra, India, 400058 |
| 6. Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor | 16th July, 2024 |
| 7. Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process | 11th January, 2025, being 180th day from Insolvency Commencement Date |
| 8. Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional | Name: Kamal Rajkumar Sharma Reg. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-01850/2019-2020/12870 |
| 9. Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board | Office No. 40, 1st floor, 9/15, Moraji Vaj Building, Dr. M B Velkar Street, Marine Lines (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400002 Registered Email-Id: Kamal.sharma@rajip.in |
| 10. Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional | Correspondence Address: Orion Resolution and Turnaround Private Limited: 811, Meadows Sahar Plaza Sub Plot A Bldg No. 6 AK Road Next to Kohinor Continental Mumbai -400069 Correspondence Email-Id: orion.resolution@outlook.com |
| 11. Last date for submission of claims | 30th July, 2024 |
| 12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of subsection (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional | - |
| 13. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class) | - |
| 14. (a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives (are available at: | Web link for downloading the form: https://ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads |

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the **AUTOCREATE WHEELS PRIVATE LIMITED** under order No. C.P. (IB) 732/MB/2022 dated 16th July, 2024. The creditors of **AUTOCREATE WHEELS PRIVATE LIMITED**, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 30th July, 2024, to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means. A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorised representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorised representative of the class in Form CA.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Sd/-
Kamal Rajkumar Sharma
Interim Resolution Professional
In the matter of Autocreate Wheels Private Limited
Registration Number: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-01850/2019-2020/12870
Registered Address: Office No. 40, 1st floor, 9/15, Moraji Vaj Building, Dr. M B Velkar Street, Marine Lines (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400002
Registered Email - Kamal.sharma@rajip.in
Date: July 19, 2024
Place: Mumbai
Process specific Email - corp.autocreatewheels@outlook.com
AFA Validity Date- 30th June, 2025

| JSW INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED | | | | |
|--|---------------|----------------|---------------|------------|
| CIN : L45200MH2006PLC161268 | | | | |
| Registered Office : JSW Centre, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 | | | | |
| Phone: 022-4286 1000, Fax: 022-4286 3000, Email : ir.infra@jsw.in , Website : https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure | | | | |
| Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 | | | | |
| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended |
| | June 30, 2024 | March 31, 2024 | June 30, 2023 | |
| Total Income from Operations | 140.64 | 146.42 | 126.05 | 534.38 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional Items) | 140.64 | 121.40 | 84.02 | 367.05 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional Items) | 140.64 | 121.40 | 84.02 | 367.05 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional Items) | 97.34 | 104.70 | 66.02 | 287.21 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 97.34 | 104.70 | 66.02 | 287.21 |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital as on | 412.88 | 410.30 | 359.57 | 410.30 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on | 4,499.78 | 4,386.44 | 1,350.61 | 4,386.44 |
| Net worth as on | 4,912.48 | 4,796.56 | 1,710.01 | 4,796.56 |
| Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised | | | | |
| Basic (₹) | 0.47 | 0.50 | 0.37 | 1.49 |
| Diluted (₹) | 0.47 | 0.52 | 0.36 | 1.46 |
| Securities Premium as on | 2,784.83 | 2,784.83 | 72.87 | 2,784.83 |

| Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 | | | | |
|--|---------------|----------------|---------------|------------|
| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended |
| | June 30, 2024 | March 31, 2024 | June 30, 2023 | |
| Total Income from Operations | 1,009.77 | 1,096.38 | 878.10 | 3,762.89 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional Items) | 391.64 | 417.37 | 412.49 | 1,465.03 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional Items) | 391.64 | 417.37 | 412.49 | 1,465.03 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional Items) | 296.55 | 329.08 | 322.20 | 1,160.69 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 302.05 | 360.73 | 271.37 | 1,147.49 |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital as on | 412.88 | 410.30 | 359.57 | 410.30 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on | 7,930.01 | 7,616.06 | 3,946.51 | 7,616.06 |
| Net worth as on | 8,282.90 | 7,966.38 | 4,246.10 | 7,966.38 |
| Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised | | | | |
| Basic (₹) | 1.42 | 1.62 | 1.78 | 6.01 |
| Diluted (₹) | 1.40 | 1.60 | 1.73 | 5.88 |
| Securities Premium as on | 2,784.83 | 2,784.83 | 72.87 | 2,784.83 |

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly / yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com) and www.nseindia.com and the Company's Website <https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure>

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
ARUN MAHESHWARI
Jt Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 01380000

Date : July 16, 2024
Place : Mumbai

Persistent Systems Limited

Registered Office : Bhageerath, 402, Senapati Bapat Road, Pune 411016, India
Ph. No. +91(20)67030000; Fax +91(20)67030009; Email : info@persistent.com, www.persistent.com. CIN L72300PN1990PLC056696



Consolidated Audited Statement of Profit and Loss of Persistent Systems Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

| Sr. No. | Particulars | in ₹ Million | | | |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | June 30, 2024 | March 31, 2024 | June 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024 |
| | Income | | | | |
| 1 | Revenue from operations | 27,371.70 | 25,905.26 | 23,211.75 | 98,215.87 |
| 2 | Other income | 306.40 | 307.83 | 216.47 | 1,280.20 |
| 3 | Total income | (1+2) 27,678.10 | 26,213.09 | 23,428.22 | 99,496.07 |
| 4 | Expenses | | | | |
| | - Employee benefits expense | 15,735.04 | 15,290.06 | 13,940.34 | 59,609.70 |
| | - Cost of professionals | 4,216.82 | 3,645.51 | 2,371.74 | 11,492.70 |
| | - Finance costs | 141.14 | 97.35 | 125.97 | 467.27 |
| | - Depreciation and amortisation expense | 711.97 | 799.17 | 763.28 | 3,093.73 |
| | - Other expenses | 2,867.71 | 2,426.08 | 3,156.40 | 10,356.61 |
| | Total expenses | 23,672.68 | 22,258.17 | 20,357.73 | 85,020.01 |
| 5 | Profit before tax | (3-4) 4,005.42 | 3,954.92 | 3,070.49 | 14,476.06 |
| 6 | Tax expense | | | | |
| | - Current tax | 821.28 | 764.52 | 914.45 | 3,679.65 |
| | - Deferred tax charge / (credit) | 119.99 | 43.92 | (131.21) | (211.69) |
| | - Tax (credit) / charge in respect of earlier period / year | - | (6.73) | (0.43) | 73.19 |
| | Total tax expense | 941.27 | 801.71 | 782.81 | 3,541.15 |
| 7 | Profit for the period / year | (5-6) 3,064.15 | 3,153.21 | 2,287.68 | 10,934.91 |
| 8 | Other comprehensive income | | | | |
| | A. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss | | | | |
| | - Remeasurements of the defined benefit (liabilities) / asset | 176.94 | (64.23) | (20.25) | (98.29) |
| | - Income tax effect on above | (44.61) | 15.63 | 4.07 | 21.29 |
| | | 132.33 | (48.60) | (16.18) | (77.00) |
| | B. Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss | | | | |
| | - Effective portion of cash flow hedge | 69.57 | (11.27) | 208.07 | 21.59 |
| | - Income tax effect on above | (17.51) | 14.84 | (52.37) | 8.02 |
| | - Exchange differences in translating the financial statements of foreign operations | 132.24 | (25.17) | (185.59) | 104.82 |
| | | 184.30 | (21.60) | (29.89) | 134.43 |
| | Total other comprehensive income for the period / year | (A+B) 316.63 | (70.20) | (46.07) | 57.43 |
| 9 | Total comprehensive income for the period / year (Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income for the period / year) | (7+8) 3,380.78 | 3,083.01 | 2,241.61 | 10,992.34 |
| 10 | Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of share ₹ 5 each) | 770.25 | 770.25 | 769.25 | 770.25 |
| 11 | Other equity excluding revaluation reserves | - | - | - | 48,806.82 |
| 12 | Earnings per equity share (in ₹) (Nominal value of share ₹ 5 each) (Post-split) | | | | |
| | - Basic | 20.09 | 20.73 | 15.25 | 72.44 |
| | - Diluted | 19.89 | 20.48 | 14.87 | 71.07 |
| 13 | Dividend per share (in ₹) (Nominal value per share ₹ 5) (Post-split) | | | | |
| | - Interim dividend | - | - | - | 16.00 |
| | - Final dividend | - | 10.00 | - | 10.00 |
| | Total dividend | - | 10.00 | - | 26.00 |

Audited unconsolidated financial information

| Particulars | in ₹ Million | | | |
|-------------------------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|
| | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | June 30, 2024 | Mar 31, 2024 | June 30, 2023 | Mar 31, 2024 |
| Revenue from operations (net) | 26,913.96 | 16,309.02 | 15,445.28 | 65,142.17 |
| Profit before tax | 3,402.83 | 2,564.15 | 3,230.20 | 13,165.29 |
| Profit after tax | 2,479.41 | 1,839.57 | 2,435.49 | 9,856.65 |

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

- The operating segments are:
- Banking, Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI)
 - Healthcare & Life Sciences
 - Software, Hi-Tech and Emerging Industries

| Sr. No. | Particulars | in ₹ Million | | | |
|---------|--|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | June 30, 2024 | March 31, 2024 | June 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024 |
| 1 | Segment revenue | | | | |
| | - Banking, Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI) | 8,431.59 | 7,958.67 | 7,736.94 | 31,385.58 |
| | - Healthcare & Life Sciences | 7,310.97 | 6,278.12 | 4,309.24 | 20,880.32 |
| | - Software, Hi-Tech and Emerging Industries | 11,629.14 | 11,668.47 | 11,165.57 | 45,949.97 |
| | Total | 27,371.70 | 25,905.26 | 23,211.75 | 98,215.87 |
| 2 | Less: Inter segment revenue | - | - | - | - |
| 3 | Net sales / income from operations | 27,371.70 | 25,905.26 | 23,211.75 | 98,215.87 |
| 4 | Segment results i.e. profit before tax, interest and depreciation and amortisation | | | | |
| | - Banking Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI) | 2,780.78 | 2,768.32 | 2,994.92 | 11,523.86 |
| | - Healthcare & Life Sciences | 2,698.59 | 2,268.80 | 2,067.67 | 8,671.22 |
| | - Software, Hi-Tech and Emerging Industries | 2,788.70 | 3,016.31 | 2,583.51 | 11,804.66 |
| | Total | 8,268.07 | 8,053.43 | 7,646.10 | 31,999.74 |
| 5 | Less : | | | | |
| | - Finance costs | 141.14 | 97.35 | 125.97 | 467.27 |
| | - Other un-allocable expenses | 4,427.91 | 4,308.99 | 4,666.11 | 18,336.61 |
| 6 | Un-allocable income | 306.40 | 307.83 | 216.47 | 1,280.20 |
| 7 | Profit before tax | 4,005.42 | 3,954.92 | 3,070.49 | 14,476.06 |
| 8 | Segment assets | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | - Banking, Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI) | | | | 8,401.37 |
| | - Healthcare & Life Sciences | | | | 5,143.02 |
| | - Software, Hi-Tech and Emerging Industries | | | | 15,429.36 |
| | Total allocable segment assets | | | | 28,973.75 |
| | Unallocable assets | | | | 52,448.46 |
| | Total assets | | | | 81,422.21 |

Note for segment wise information:

Operating segments are components of an enterprise for which discrete financial information is available that is evaluated regularly by the chief operating decision makers, in deciding how to allocate resources and assessing performance. The Group's chief operating decision makers are the Chief Executive Officer and Chairman & Managing Director.

Segment wise capital employed

Segregation of assets (other than trade receivables and unbilled revenue), liabilities, depreciation and amortisation and other non-cash expenses into various reportable segments have not been presented as the assets and liabilities are used interchangeably among segments and the Group is of the view that it is not practical to reasonably allocate the other assets, liabilities and other non-cash expenses to individual segments and an ad-hoc allocation will not be meaningful.

Notes:

- The audited condensed interim consolidated financial statements for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 18, 2024 as recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on July 17, 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion. The information presented above is extracted from the audited condensed interim consolidated financial statements.
- The above consolidated financial results have been prepared from the condensed interim consolidated financial statements, which are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS"), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("

